 Discontinued
IP67 passive splitter box - M23
connector - with 4 channels M12
connector
ABE9C1240C23
 Discontinued on: Nov 5, 2020
 End-of-service on: Jan 22, 2021
Main
Range Of Product Advantys ABE9
Product Or Component Type IP67 passive splitter box
Number Of Channels 4
Electrical Connection 1 male connector M23 19 pins
4 female connectors M12 5 pins
Status Led Without
Complementary
Number Of Ways 8 ways
[Ue] Rated Operational Voltage 24 V DC
Current Per Channel 4 A
Insulation Group Category 3 VDE 0110
Operating Position Any position
Fixing Mode M4 screw fixing
Contact Resistance 5000 µOhm
Current Of Common 16 A 0.00 in² (1 mm²)
12 A 0.00 in² (0.75 mm²)
Separation Of Commons Without
Net Weight 0.18 lb(US) (0.08 kg)
Environment
Ip Degree Of Protection IP67 IEC 529
Product Certifications cULus
Ambient Air Temperature For
Operation
-4…176 °F (-20…80 °C)
Ambient Air Temperature For
Storage
-40…185 °F (-40…85 °C)
Vibration Resistance 0.2 gn 57…150 Hz)IEC 68-2-6, FC tests
Shock Resistance 30 gn 11 ms EN 68-2-2
Packing Units
Unit Type Of Package 1 PCE
Number Of Units In Package 1 1
Product data sheet
Specifications
Apr 20, 2024 1
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Package 1 Height 1.77 in (4.5 cm)
Package 1 Width 2.24 in (5.7 cm)
Package 1 Length 6.10 in (15.5 cm)
Package 1 Weight 4.66 oz (132 g)
Contractual warranty
Warranty 18 months
2 Apr 20, 2024
Dimensions Drawings
Dimensions
Product data sheet ABE9C1240C23
Apr 20, 2024 3
Connections and Schema
Wiring Diagram
Item M23 connector contact
1/4 15
1/2 7
2/4 5
2/2 4
3/4 16
3/2 8
4/4 3
4/2 14
1 and 3/1 19
2 and 4/1 19
1 and 3/3 6
2 and 4/3 6
1…4/5 12
M23 Connector
Product data sheet ABE9C1240C23
4 Apr 20, 2024
Product data sheet ABE9C1240C23
Apr 20, 2024 5